R&D HPCS ACQUISITION
INTERESTED VENDOR LIST

ADSII

44240 Fremont Blvd.

Fremont, CA 95438 FAX (510) 490-6665

Madeline Cera (800) 877-9642 x128 Madeline@adsii.com

Advanced Digital Information Corporation (ADIC)

8560 Upland Drive

Englewood, CO 80112

Joe Rotiroti (484) 356-0261 (West Chester, PA) joe.rotiroti@adic.com
Jeff Lupfer (720) 482-9833 (Englewood, CO)

Angstrom Microsystems

27 Drydock Avenue

Boston, 02210 FAX (801) 838-1219

Kenneth Bergenthal (801) 319-3639 kenb@angstrom.com

Array Systems Computing, Inc.

1120 Finch Ave. West, 7" Floor

Toronto, Ontario M3J 3H7 FAX (416) 736-4715

Joshua Caplan (416) 736-0900 x 305 jcaplan@array.ca

Centurion Research Corporation
3901 Centerview Drive, Suite S

Chantilly, VA 20151 FAX (703) 796-0308

Andrew Reddy (703) 796-0100 areddy@4centurion.com
COLSA Corporation

6728 Odyssey Drive

Huntsville, AL 35806 FAX (256) 964-5424

John Wigington (256) 964-5269 (256) 714-0054 cell
JWIGINGTON@colsa.com

Computer Science Corporation

7700 Hubble Drive

Lanham, MD 20706-2297  FAX (301) 794-9553

Linda Valentine (301) 794-2140 Ivalentine@csc.com
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Cray Inc.
1340 Mendota Heights Road
Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Larry Hoelzeman (256) 895-6601 (256) 603-8941 cell hoelzema@cray.com
Michael Allen (651) 605-8915 (651) 260-0870 cell msallen@cray.com
Dell

One Dell Way

Bldg 8, Box 8726

Round Rock, TX 78682

Vicke Schneider (512) 728-8267 (512) 695-8384 cell
Vicke Schneider@Dell.com

Egenera, Inc.

8444 Westpark Drive, Suite 920

McLean, VA 22102

Bruce Marcey (703) 734-4172 (703) 795-4860 cell
bmarcey@egenera.com

Extreme Networks
220 Spring Street, Suite 100

Herndon, VA 20170 FAX (703) 885-6799

Rebecca Porter (703) 885-6711 rporter@extremenetworks.com
FileTek, Inc.

9400 Key Wet Ave.

Rockville, MD 20850 FAX (301) 251-1990

Daniel T. Garges (301) 517-1718 Dan.Garges@filetek.com

Force 10 Networks, Inc.

6516 76" Place

Cabin John, MD 20818

Phil Corddry (301) 320-5820 (301) 908-5818 cell
pcorddry@forcel0Onetworks.com

Hannon Armstrong

1997 Annapolis Exchange Parkway, Suite 520

Annapolis, MD 21401 FAX (410) 571-9894

Gerald S. Koenig (410) 571-6163 (703) 725-4002 mobile
gkoenig@hannonarmstrong.com
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Hewlett-Packard

114 Oak Drive

Annapolis, MD 21401 FAX (410) 571-8564
Lauri O’Neal (410) 571-8563
Lauri.oneal@hp.com

High Performance Technologies, Inc.

11955 Freedom Drive, Suite 1100

Reston, VA 20190 FAX (703)

Scott Stewart (703) 707-2734 SStewart@HPTi.com

IBM Corporation

6710 Rockledge Drive

Bethesda, MD 20817 FAX (301) 803-2845

Gayle Grasso (301) 803-2483 ggrasso@us.ibm.com

Intel Corporation

1385 Amberglen Parkway

Mail Stop AG5-FS004

Beaverton, OR 97006 FAX

David Barki  (503) 456-1775 (503) 887-6761 cell david.barkai@intel.com

Linux Network

14944 Pony Express Road

Bluffdale, UT 84065

Rich Furst ~ (801) 824-6220 rfurst@Inxi.com

Lockheed Martin Information & Technology Services

5203 Leesburg Pike, Suite 800

Falls Church, VA 22041 FAX (703) 671-3620

Jeff Chesko  (703) 575-0803 (202) 497-0083 cell  Jeffrey.chesko@Imco.com
Doug Cline  (210) 829-7031 x209 douglas.d.cline@Imco.com

Network Appliances, Inc.

495 East Java Drive

Sunnyvale, CA 94089 FAX (408) 822-4501 TEL (408) 822-6000
Gary Danoff (703) 918-7324 (301) 275-0997 cell Gary.Danoff@netapp.com
Network Computing Services, Inc.

1200 Washington Ave. South

Minneapolis, MN 55415 FAX (612) 337-3400

Paul Muzio  (612) 337-3420 pmuzio@networkcs.com
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Northrop Grumman Information Technology
Federal Enterprise Solutions

8110 Gatehouse Road 400W

Falls Church, VA 22042 FAX (703)

Mike Fitzmaurice (703) 205-3132 (703) 625-9054 cell
Michael.fitzmaurice@ngc.com
Todd Martinez (210) 340-8995 Todd.Martinez@ngc.com

Panasas Corporation

1501 Reedsdale Street

4" Floor, Suite 400

Pittsburgh, PA 15233

Peter Hauser (301) 602-7932 (412) 323-3511 fax
phauser@panasas.com

Penguin Computing

300 California Street, Suite 600

San Francisco, CA 94104  FAX (415) 954-2899

Rich Benitez (410) 451-4806 (443) 871-9001 (cell)
rbenitez@penguincomputing.com

Raytheon Company

Raytheon Information Solutions

1616 McCormick Drive

Upper Marlboro, MD 20774-5301

Verda Mullings (301) 925-0649 Verda_M_Mullings@raytheon.com

Science Applications International Corporation (SAIC)
4600 Powder Mill Road, Suite 400

Beltsville, MD 20705 FAX

Michael Mazzella  (301) 902-6038 MICHAEL.MAZZELLA@saic.com
Linda Kimbriel LINDA.KIMBRIEL @saic.com

SICORP, Inc.

2420 Commanche NE, Suite A-1
Albuquerque, NM 87107 FAX (505) 878-9802
Brandon Li  (505) 878-9902 x32 brandonl@si-corp.com

SGI Federal, Inc.

12200-G Plum Orchard Drive

Silver Spring, MD 20904

Dale Sutton  (609) 654-1155 dales@sgi.com

StorageTek
Jeff Chemtob (410) 564-5320 (301) 520-3446 cell
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jeff chemtob@storagetek.com

TeamHPC, Inc.

1040 OCL Parkway, Building A

Eudora, KS 66025 FAX (785) 330-0135

Tom Foster  (785) 542-1383 x302 tfoster@teamhpc.com

Joe Grabenstein (301) 919-1611 cell jgrabenstein@teamhpc.com

3PARdata, Inc.

4209 technology Drive

Fremont, CA 94538 FAX (510) 668-9596

Iris Gerard  (510) 668-9263 Iris.Gerard@3pardata.com
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